

à

SLP(Crl.)No. 1700 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1700/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2003 in MCRLC 489/03
of The Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur)

TIKARAM NAYAK & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay of arrest and permission to place addl. documents
on record and impleadment)
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Suresh C. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned for the parties.
Impleadment allowed.
Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.492 OF 2004
(arising out of SLP(Crl.)No.1700 of 2003)

Tikaram Nayak & Ors.Appellants

Versus

State of ChhattisgarhRespondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we think it appropriate that the appellants should be enlarged on anticipatory bail. We direct that in the event of they being arrested the appellants shall be released on bail on their furnishing a self bond in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each with one surety each for the like amount to the satisfaction of the arresting authority or the trial court as the case may be.

The appellants shall abide by the conditions enumerated in Section 438(2) of the Cr.P.C.

The appeal is allowed.

.....J.
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.
(B.P. SINGH)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 19, 2004.